│
846 Inventory Inquiry /
Advice _Outbound
846 ANSI X12 004010
                Version: 1.1
          Publication: 02.09.2014
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       1
Version

  Description: Code identifying purpose of transaction set
“00” - Original
 BIA02  755  Report Type Code
Description: Code indicating the title or contents of a
document, report or supporting item
“MM” - Manufacturer Inventory Report
M  ID  2/2  Must use
 BIA03  127  Reference Identification
Description: Reference information as defined for a particular
Transaction Set or as specified by the Reference Identification
Qualifier
M  AN  1/30  Must use
 BIA04  373  Date
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Effective Inventory Date (Not Transmission date)
M  DT  8/8  Must use
   BIA05  337  Time
                             O          TM              4/8                  Used
Description: Time expressed in HHMMSS
BIA03 identifies the number of the inquiry/advice that is transferred.
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       6
REF Reference Identification
User Option (Usage):
Used
To specify identifying information
Element Summary:
 Ref  Id  Element Name  Req  Type  Min/Max  Usage
 REF01  128  Reference Identification Qualifier
Description: Code qualifying the Reference Identification
“VR” – Supplier Code
M  ID  2/3  Must use
 REF02  127  Reference Identification
Description: Supplier Code
X  AN  1/30  Used
Syntax:  1. R0203 - At least one of REF02, REF03 is required
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       7
PER Administrative Communications Contact
User Option (Usage):
Used
To identify a person or office to whom administrative communications should be directed
Element Summary:
 Ref             Id             Element Name                                                                            Req    Type        Usage
PER01        366          Contact Function Code                                                               M         ID        Must use
  Description: Code identifying the major duty or
responsibility of the person or group named
 “BD” – Buyer Department.
 PER02  93  Name
Description: Free-form name
O  AN  1/60  Used
 PER03  365  Communication Number Qualifier
Description: Code identifying the type of communication
number
“TE” – Telephone Number.
X  ID  2/2  Used
 PER04  364  Communication Number
Description: Complete communications number including
country or area code when applicable
X  AN  1/80  Used
 PER05  365  Communication Number Qualifier
Description: Code identifying the type of communication
number
“EM” – Electronic Email.
X  ID  2/2  Used
 PER06  364  Communication Number
Description: Complete communications number including country or area code when applicable
Syntax:
P0304 - If either PER03,PER04  is present, then all are required
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       8
Loop N1
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Loop Summary:
 Pos  Id  Segment Name  Req  Max Use  Repeat  Usage
 080  N1  Name  O  1     Used